
Geiser, Kaitlin Taylor
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412

9/24/25 11/23/25

1463

9/24/25 11/23/25

9/27/25

53400

9/19/25

9/24/25 9/24/28
11/23/25

Body Art

Permanent Color Technician

Martinez Lopez, Yanim Blanca

Tattoo Artist

Martinez Lopez, Yanim Blanca

Cosmetologist

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

Division of Public Health

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Omaha, NE

Course to Complete 38.178.16 Violation of the UCA

Omaha, NE

Course to Complete 38.178.16 Violation of the UCA

Lincoln, NE

Revocation 38.178.16 Violation of the UCA

Lexington, NE

Suspension 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Omaha, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.16 Violation of the UCA

Course to Complete 38.178.16 Violation of the UCA

Shackelford, Logan A

VIOLATION

529

52859

Cosmetology

Martinez Lopez, Yanim Blanca

Massage Therapy

September 2025
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END 
DATE
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Print Date:  10/7/25
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Carlson, Mark Alan, MD

Jones, Laveal, II

King, Michelle Renee

Anderson, Michel Lea

Blake, Amanda Arlene
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3521

9/6/25

21117

9/3/25 9/3/29

3613

9/17/25
9/17/26
3/17/26

110637

9/27/25

26469

9/29/25
9/29/27
11/28/25

Massage Therapist

Physician

Nail Technician

APRN-Nurse Practitioner

Licensed Practical Nurse

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Lincoln, NE

Revocation 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Omaha, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.2 Immoral Conduct

Revocation 38.178.2 Immoral Conduct

Omaha, NE

Censure 38.179 Unprofessional Conduct

Civil Penalty 38.179 Unprofessional Conduct

Course to Complete 38.179 Unprofessional Conduct

Elkhorn, NE

Suspension 38.178.7 Practice while Impaired

Milford, NE

Censure 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Course to Complete 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

VIOLATION

Medicine

Nail Technology

Nursing

September 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  10/7/25
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SD-R044347

Anderson, Michel Lea

Hills, Sarah Teresa

Hinz, Shalene Rae
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24310

9/3/25
10/3/25

56954

9/27/25

9/9/25 9/9/27

9/17/25
3/17/26

9/17/25

9/27/25

9/3/25
9/3/26

9/6/25

Licensed Practical Nurse

Registered Nurse

RN-Compact Privilege

Pharmacist

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

McCook, NE

Censure 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Course to Complete 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Elkhorn, NE

Suspension 38.178.7 Practice while Impaired

Lincoln, NE

Probation 38.178.3 Substance Use Disorders-Multiple

Omaha, NE

Censure 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Civil Penalty 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Louisville, NE

Suspension 38.178.7 Practice while Impaired

Gibbon, NE

Suspension 38.178.7 Practice while Impaired

Seneca, KS

Censure 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Yankton, SD

Revocation 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Hudson, Miranda Rose

Jones, Brittany Renee

Falcon, Jennifer Elizabeth

Stallbaumer, Melissa Dawn

Butcher, Mindy Michaelle

VIOLATION

73249

88982

73439

90639

57851

Pharmacy

September 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  10/7/25
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Blaha, Michael Edward, RP
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10181

9/24/25
9/24/27

9/24/25 9/24/27

Pharmacist

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Ord, NE

Censure 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

North Platte, NE

Civil Penalty 38.179.13 Failure to Comply w Federal or State 
Law

Limitation-Disciplinary 38.179.13 Failure to Comply w Federal or State 
Law

Shotkoski, Tosha Marie, PharmD

VIOLATION

15306

September 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  10/7/25
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