

Division of Public Health

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

September 2025

Print Date: 10/7/25 Page 1 of 4

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site athttps://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Body Art					
Permanent Color Technician					
Martinez Lopez, Yanim Blanca Omaha, NE	412				
		Course to Complete	9/24/25	11/23/25	38.178.16 Violation of the UCA
Tattoo Artist					
Martinez Lopez, Yanim Blanca	1463				
		Course to Complete	9/24/25	11/23/25	38.178.16 Violation of the UCA
Shackelford, Logan A Lincoln, NE	529	_			
		Revocation	9/27/25		38.178.16 Violation of the UCA
Cosmetology					
Cosmetologist					
Geiser, Kaitlin Taylor Lexington, NE	53400				
		Suspension	9/19/25		38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order
Martinez Lopez, Yanim Blanca Omaha, NE	52859				
		Civil Penalty	9/24/25	9/24/28	38.178.16 Violation of the UCA
		Course to Complete		11/23/25	38.178.16 Violation of the UCA
Massage Therapy					

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

September 2025

Print Date: 10/7/25

Page 2 of 4

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site athttps://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Massage Therapist					
Jones, Laveal, II Lincoln, NE	3521				
		Revocation	9/6/25		38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Medicine					
Physician		1			
Carlson, Mark Alan, MD Omaha, NE	21117				
		Civil Penalty Revocation	9/3/25	9/3/29	38.178.2 Immoral Conduct 38.178.2 Immoral Conduct
Nail Technology					
Nail Technician					
King, Michelle Renee Omaha, NE Omaha, NE	3613				
		Censure Civil Penalty Course to Complete	9/17/25	9/17/26 3/17/26	38.179 Unprofessional Conduct 38.179 Unprofessional Conduct 38.179 Unprofessional Conduct
Nursing					
APRN-Nurse Practitioner					
Anderson, Michel Lea Elkhorn, NE	110637				
		Suspension	9/27/25		38.178.7 Practice while Impaired
Licensed Practical Nurse					
Blake, Amanda Arlene Milford, NE ————————————————————————————————————	26469 				
		Censure Civil Penalty Course to Complete	9/29/25	9/29/27 11/28/25	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

September 2025

Print Date: 10/7/25

Page 3 of 4

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site athttps://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Licensed Practical Nurse					
Hinz, Shalene Rae McCook, NE	24310				
		Censure Course to Complete	9/3/25	10/3/25	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Registered Nurse					
Anderson, Michel Lea Elkhorn, NE	56954				
		Suspension	9/27/25		38.178.7 Practice while Impaired
Butcher, Mindy Michaelle Lincoln, NE	73249				
		Probation	9/9/25	9/9/27	38.178.3 Substance Use Disorders-Multiple
Falcon, Jennifer Elizabeth Omaha, NE Omaha, NE Omaha, NE	88982				
		Censure Civil Penalty	9/17/25	3/17/26	38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order
Hudson, Miranda Rose Louisville, NE	73439				
		Suspension	9/17/25		38.178.7 Practice while Impaired
Jones, Brittany Renee Gibbon, NE	90639				
		Suspension	9/27/25		38.178.7 Practice while Impaired
Stallbaumer, Melissa Dawn Seneca, KS	57851				
		Censure Civil Penalty	9/3/25	9/3/26	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
RN-Compact Privilege					
Hills, Sarah Teresa Yankton, SD	SD-R04	43			
		Revocation	9/6/25		38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Pharmacy					

Pharmacist

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

September 2025

Print Date: 10/7/25

Page 4 of 4

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site athttps://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Pharmacist					
Blaha, Michael Edward, RP Ord, NE	10181				
		Censure	9/24/25		38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
		Civil Penalty		9/24/27	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Shotkoski, Tosha Marie, PharmD North Platte, NE	15306				
		Civil Penalty	9/24/25	9/24/27	38.179.13 Failure to Comply w Federal or State Law
		Limitation-Disciplinary			38.179.13 Failure to Comply w Federal or State Law